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min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

A7x

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

221 cm

127 cm

C1x

270 cm

E2x

I

J

K

L

M

N

P

O

2x

11x

9x

2x

2x

2x

1x

2x

  min 231 / max 233 cm

  min 191 / max 193 cm

  min 172 / max 176 cm

  min 86 / max 88 cm

  min 71 / max 73 cm

  min 63 / max 68 cm

  min 47 / max 52 cm

  50 cm

  70 cm

Q

R

S

5x

2x

4x

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

B1x 240 cm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

D2x

110 cm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

F

G

1x

3x

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

min  68 mm
max 90 mm

min  32 mm
max 50 mm

H2x

166 cm

130 cm

110 cm

95 cm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

  70 cm



3

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

  7 cmT1x

  143 cm 

  130 cm 

  min 112 / max 116 cm 

  110 cm 

  105 cm 

  98 cm 

  min 92 / max 96 cm 

  min 52 / max 56 cm 

  70 cm 

  69 cm 

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min  44 mm
max 45 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

W

X

Y

Z

a

b

c

h

d

e

22x*/32x**

13x*/17x**

9x*/13x**

20x*/27x**

4x*/6x**

4x*/6x**

21x*/29x**

8x*/12x**

16x*/22x**

19x*/25x**

  min 231 / max 233 cm

  min 191 / max 193 cm

  min 67 / max 69 cm

  min 54 / max 59 cm

  min 51 / max 53 cm

  min 47 / max 52 cm

U

V

f

g

i

j

1x

2x

2x

1x

1x

3x

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

k4x*/6x**   48 cm

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

**

**

**

**

**

**

**

**

**

**

*
**

min    95 mm
max 145 mm

min  15 mm
max 22 mm

m2x
  40 cm

  45°   45°
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30 mm - 45 mm - 80 mm

45 mm - 80 mm

80

80 mm

80 mm

45

45

80

80

80

3x

70

70 mm

3x

90 / 110 mm 

90/110

8x

30

8x

1x

12x
30

30 mm

5x

25

25 mm

5x

40 mm

40

5x

2x

2x
35

90 mm

1x
90
48

48 mm
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B B BA A A

150 cm

@net
008.003.003.001

I I

II

II

A

B

150 cm

1 2

@platform
008.003.006.001

@bridge
008.003.004.001

Palazzo 
008.001.007.001
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I II

150 cm

@steps
008.003.008.001

BB AA

150 cm

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

150 cm

234 cm

234 cm

208 cm

208 cm

@ramp
008.003.002.001

@wall
008.003.001.001

@swing
008.003.005.001

@challenger
008.003.007.001
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3  TX20

3
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10
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

TOOLS REQUIRED

(1) ratchet spanner with cap 13  
(2) tape measure
(3) pencil 
(4) drill and/or screwdriver 
(5)  square
(6) wood saw
(7) hammer

(8) bit torx TX20 and TX40
(9) wood bore bits Ø 3 mm and Ø 5 mm
(10)  speed bore bits Ø 10 mm and Ø 28 mm 
(11)  bit torx TX30

 

EN ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

WOOD SCREWS

COACH SCREWS

BOLTED CONNECTIONS

step 1/ Drill a hole with diameter 10 mm through both planks or beams that have 
already been screwed together (see ‘wood screws’)
step 2/ Hit the drive-in nut with a hammer along the designated side of the beam 
in the hole.

bolt turns smoothly in the press-in nut.

5 TX40

10 TX40
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3

28
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

ERFORDERLICHES WERKZEUG

(1)  Universalschraubenschlüssel mit Aufsatz 13
(2)  Maßband

(4)  Bohr- und/oder Schraubmaschine
(5)  Winkelmass
(6)  Holzsäge
(7)  Hammer

(8)  Bohrer Torx TX20 und TX40
(9)  Holzbohrer, Durchmesser 3 mm und 5 mm
(10)  Speedbohrer, Durchmesser 10 mm und 28 mm
(11)  Bohrer Torx TX30

DE MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

5 TX40

10 TX40

SCHRAUBVERBINDUNGEN

VIERKANT-HOLZSCHRAUBEN

HOLZSCHRAUBEN
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

FR INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

BOULONS

étape 1/ Forez un trou de 10 mm de diamètre à travers les deux planches ou 
poutres déjà vissées l’une à l’autre (voir « vis à bois »).
étape 2/ Enfoncez l’écrou à presser dans le trou avec un marteau, sur le côté 
désigné de la poutre.

presser.
étape 5/ Enfoncez le boulon avec le tournevis torx TX40 fourni, en tournant 

boulon et la rondelle plate.

5 TX40

10 TX40

OUTILLAGE NÉCESSAIRE

(1) clé à cliquet avec douille 13
(2) mètre roulant
(3) crayon
(4) foreuse et / ou visseuse
(5)  équerre
(6) scie à bois
(7) marteau

(8) tournevis torx TX20 et TX40
(9) mèches à bois Ø 3 mm et Ø 5 mm
(10) mèches foret Ø 10 mm et Ø 28 mm
(11)  tournevis torx TX30

VIS À BOIS

étape 1/ Pour éviter que le bois ne se fende, nous conseillons de forer                     
préalablement tout le bois à visser. La profondeur de forage doit être inférieure 
d’au moins 15 mm à la longueur de la vis. Les vis à bois de 4,5 mm de diamètre 
doivent être forées préalablement avec une mèche à bois de 3 mm.
étape 2/ Commencez par tourner la vis de quelques millimètres dans la planche à 

que la tête de la vis soit au même niveau que le bois.

TIRE-FOND

étape 1/ Pour éviter que le bois ne se fende, nous conseillons de forer                     
préalablement tout le bois à visser. La profondeur de forage doit être inférieure 

de la vis.
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)
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(11)
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(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

ES INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

5 TX40

10 TX40

TORNILLOS DE PUNTA PLANA

TIRAFONDOS

paso 1/ Para evitar que la madera se abra es recomendable hacer taladros 

de 8 mm, deben hacerse taladros con una broca para madera de 5 mm.
paso 2/ Inserte la arandela plana y la parte inferior de la cubierta protectora en el 

paso 4/ Apriete el tornillo con ayuda de la llave torx TX40 que se suministra.

previsto para ello.

TORNILLOS PARA MADERA

paso 1/ Para evitar que la madera se abra es recomendable hacer taladros 

menos 15 mm menos profundos que la longitud del tornillo. Para los tornillos 
para madera de 4,5 mm, deben hacerse taladros con una broca para madera
de 3 mm.

paso 3/ Apriete el tornillo con la llave torx TX20 que se suministra, hasta que la 

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

(1) llave de trinquete con boca del 13
(2) cinta de medida
(3) lápiz
(4) taladro y/o destornillador 
(5)  escuadra
(6) sierra para madera 

(8) llave torx TX20 y TX40
(9) brocas para madera de Ø 3mm y Ø 5 mm
(10) brocas para taladro de alta velocidad de Ø 10 mm y Ø 28 mm
(11)  llave torx TX30 
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(10) (10)

(6) (7)

IT ISTRUZIONI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO

VITI DA LEGNO

TIRAFONDO

BULLONI

5 TX40

10 TX40

STRUMENTI DA LAVORO NECESSARI
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NL MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES

5 TX40

10 TX40

BOUTVERBINDINGEN

stap 1/ Boor een gat met diameter 10 mm doorheen beide reeds aan elkaar 
geschroefde planken of balken (zie ‘houtschroeven’)
stap 2/ Sla de inslagmoer met een hamer langs de aangeduide zijde van de balk 
in het gat.
stap 3/ Plaats de veerring, de vlakke sluitring en vervolgens het onderste deel van 
de afdekdop over de schacht van de bout.
stap 4/ Schuif de bout door het gat, en draai met de hand enkele toeren tot de 
bout vlot in de inslagmoer draait.
stap 5/ Draai met bijgeleverde torx bit TX40 de bout aan, tot de veerring volledig 
is platgedrukt tussen de kop van de bout en de vlakke sluitring.
stap 6/ Druk het kapje van de afdekdop in de voorziene opening.

HOUTDRAADBOUTEN

stap 1/ Om te vermijden dat het hout splijt raden wij aan alle te schroeven hout 
voor te boren. Boor steeds minstens 15 mm minder diep dan de schroef lang is. 
Houtdraadbouten diameter 8 mm boort U voor met een houtboor van 5 mm.
stap 2/ Plaats de vlakke sluitring en het onderste deel van de afdekdop over de 
schacht van de schroef.

deze daarna stevig tegen het andere hout.
stap 4/ Draai met bijgeleverde torx bit TX40 de schroef aan.
stap 5/ Druk het kapje van de afdekdop in de voorziene opening.

HOUTSCHROEVEN

stap 1/ Om te vermijden dat het hout splijt raden wij aan alle te schroeven hout 
voor te boren. Boor steeds minstens 15 mm minder diep dan de schroef lang is. 
Houtschroeven diameter 4,5 mm boort U voor met een houtboor van 3 mm.

druk deze daarna stevig tegen het andere hout.
stap 3/ Draai de schroef met bijgeleverde bit torx TX20 in het hout tot de kop van 
de schroef gelijk komt met het hout.

BENODIGD GEREEDSCHAP

(1) ratelsleutel met dop 13
(2) rolmeter
(3) potlood
(4) boormachine en/of vijsmachine
(5)  winkelhaak
(6) houtzaag
(7) hamer

(8) bit torx TX20 en TX40
(9) houtboren Ø 3 mm en Ø 5 mm
(10) speedboren Ø 10 mm en Ø 28 mm
(11)  bit torx TX30
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PT INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM

PARAFUSOS PARA MADEIRA

etapa 1/ Para evitar que a madeira se rache, aconselhamos que fure previamente 
toda a madeira a aparafusar. A profundidade do furo deve ser sempre inferior 
em, pelo menos, 15 mm ao comprimento do parafuso. Os parafusos para 
madeira com um diâmetro de 4,5 mm devem ser previamente furados com uma 
broca para madeira de 3 mm. 

cabeça do parafuso esteja ao mesmo nível que a madeira.

TIRA-FUNDOS

etapa 1/ Para evitar que a madeira se rache, aconselhamos que fure previamente 
toda a madeira a aparafusar. A profundidade do furo deve ser sempre inferior 

diâmetro de 8 mm devem ser previamente furados com uma broca para madeira 
de 5 mm.
etapa 2/ coloque a anilha chata e a parte inferior da protecção do parafuso na 
ponta do parafuso.

PORCAS

etapa 1/ Faça um furo com 10 mm de diâmetro atravessando as duas tábuas ou 
vigas já aparafusadas uma na outra (ver ‘parafusos para madeira’).

indicado da viga.

do parafuso na ponta do parafuso.

5 TX40

10 TX40

FERRAMENTAS NECESSÁRIAS

(1) chave de roquete n.º 13
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5 TX40

10 TX40

torx TX40

torx TX40

TX20

EL ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ  

torx TX30

torx TX40

(1) 
(2) 
(3) 
(4) 
(5)  
(6) 
(7) 

(8) 
(9) 
(10)
(11)

torx TX20
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DA SAMLEANVISNING

TRÆSKRUER

FRANSKE SKRUER

SAMMENBOLTEDE FORBINDELSER

trin 1/ Bor et hul med en diameter på 10 mm gennem begge planker eller 
bjælker, der allerede er blevet skruet sammen (se ‘træskruer’)
trin 2/ Med en hammer slås indpresningsmøtrikken ind i hullet på den angivne 
side af bjælken.

trin 4/ Skub bolten gennem hullet, og drej den nogle omgange med hånden, 

5 TX40

10 TX40

NØDVENDIGT VÆRKTØJ

(1) skraldenøgle med top str. 13
(2) målebånd
(3) blyant
(4) boremaskine og/eller skruetrækker 
(5)  vinkel 
(6) træsav 
(7) hammer 

(8) bit torx TX20 og TX40
(9) træbor med en diameter på 3 mm og Ø 5 mm
(10) metalbor med en diameter på  Ø 10 mm og Ø 28 mm
(11)  bit torx TX30 
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SV MONTERINGSINSTRUKTIONER

5 TX40

10 TX40

BULTAR

FRANSKA SKRUVAR

VERKTYG SOM BEHÖVS

(1) haknyckel med hylsa 13

(3) penna

TRÄSKRUVAR
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NO MONTERINGSVEILEDNING

TRESKRUER

trinn 1/ For å unngå at treverket sprekker anbefaler vi at det på forhånd bores 

FRANSKE SKRUER

trinn 1/ For å unngå at treverket sprekker anbefaler vi at det på forhånd bores 

BOLTER

trinn 1/ Bor et hull med en diameter på 10 mm gjennom begge plankene eller 
bjelkene som allerede er skrudd sammen (se ‘treskruer’).

hammer.

trinn 6/ Trykk inn pluggen i åpningen.

5 TX40

10 TX40

NØDVENDIG VERKTØY

(1) skrallenøkkel med hylse 13
(2) målebånd
(3) blyant
(4) drill og/eller skrutrekker 
(5)  vinkel 
(6) tresag 
(7) hammer 

(8) skrutrekker torx TX20 og TX40
(9) treborkroner Ø 3 mm og Ø 5 mm
(10) borkroner Ø 10 mm og Ø 28 mm
(11)  skrutrekker torx TX30 
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FI KOKOAMISOHJEET

5 TX40

10 TX40

PULTATUT LIITOKSET

vaihe 1/ Poraa 10 mm:n reikä molempien lankkujen/lautojen tai palkkien läpi, 

KANSIRUUVIT

PUURUUVIT

TARVITTAVAT TYÖKALUT

(1) räikkäväännin

(3) kynä
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PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU

5 TX40

10 TX40

(1) klucz nasadowy 
(2)  miarka

(5) ekierka 

(8)  bit torx TX20 i TX40

(11)  bit torx TX30
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CZ NÁVOD K MONTÁŽI

5 TX40

10 TX40

ŠROUBOVÉ SPOJE

krytky.

SPOJOVÁNÍ VRUTEM

VRUTY

13 mm
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(6) (7)

SK MONTÁŽNY NÁVOD

SKRUTKY DO DREVA

SPÁJANIE SKRUTKAMI

SKRUTKOVÉ SPOJE

krok 1/ Urobte otvor s priemerom 10 mm v oboch doskách alebo nosníkoch, 
ktoré sú u  spojené skrutkami do dreva (vi  " skrutky do dreva").
krok 2/ Kladivom vrazte hrotovú maticu so závitom na príslušnú stranu do 
otvoru. 
krok  3/ Na skrutku nasa te podlo ku s vlastným odporom, plochú podlo ku a 
následne spodnú as  maskovacieho rámu. 
krok  4/ Skrutku je treba pretla i  cez otvor a do ahova  a  kým sa skrutka 
neza ne zatá a  do hrotovej matice.
krok  5/ Skrutku dotiahnite pomocou bitu torx TX40 tak, aby hlavi ka skrutky 
bola úplne schovaná.  
krok  6/ Nasa te hornú as  maskovacieho rámu.

5 TX40

10 TX40

POTREBNÉ NÁRADIE

13 mm
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SI NAVODILA ZA MONTAŽO

5 TX40

10 TX40

SPOJITEV Z VIJAKI

korak 1/ Naredite luknjo s premerom 10 mm v obeh deskah ali drogovih, ki sta 

SPOJITEV Z VIJAKI ZA LES

VIJAKI ZA LES

POTREBNO ORODJE

13 in pribor
(2) merilni trak

(5) sekira 

(7) kladivo
 
(8) nastavek torx TX20 i TX40

(11) nastavek torx TX30 
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3  TX20

3

28

5
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13

 TX30  8

 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

HR UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU

VIJCI ZA DRVO

3mm.  
2. korak/ Zategnite vijak jedan ili dva milimetra u dasku, tako pripremljen 
element sastavite s drugim elementom i spojite ih zajedno. 

iznad razinu drva.

SPAJANJE VIJKOM

3. korak/ Prvo zategnite vijak jedan ili dva milimetara u dasku, tako pripremljen 
element sastavite s drugim elementom te ih spojite zajedno. 

5 TX40

10 TX40

POTREBNI ALATI

13
(2)  mjerna traka
(3)  olovka

(6)  pila za drvo 

(8)  bit torx TX20 i TX40 
(9)  svrdlo za drvo  ø 3 mm i ø 5 mm
(10)  plosnato svrdlo ø 10 mm i ø 28 mm
(11)  bit torx TX30 
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3  TX20

3

28
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 TX30  8

 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)
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(5)
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(10) (10)

(6) (7)

HU ÖSSZESZERELÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ

5 TX40

10 TX40

CSAVAROS KÖTÉS

FACSAVAROS KÖTÉS

1. lépés / A faelemek elrepedésének elkerülése érdekében javasoljuk az összes 

FACSAVAROK

1. lépés / A faelemek elrepedésének elkerülése érdekében javasoljuk az összes 

SZÜKSÉGES SZERSZÁMOK

(1)  villáskulcs 13 mm 
(2)  lapát
(3)  ceruza
(4)  fúró / vagy kézi fúró 
(5)  derékszög 

(7)  kalapács 

(8)  bit torx TX20 és TX40 

(11)  bit torx TX30 
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)
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(8)
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RO INSTRUCŢIUNI DE ASAM-

5 TX40

10 TX40

SCULE NECESARE

(1)  cheie cu clichet 

(5)  echer 
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BG ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА МОНТАЖ

5 TX40

10 TX40

13
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LT MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJA

JUNGIMAS SRAIGTU

5 TX40

10 TX40
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 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)
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LV MONTĀŽAS NORĀDĪJUMI

5 TX40

10 TX40
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3  TX20

3

28

5
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 TX30  8

 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)
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(6) (7)

EE KOKKUPANEMISJUHEND

PUIDUKRUVID

SUURED PUIDUKRUVID

POLTÜHENDUSED

1. samm / Puurige 10 mm läbimõõduga ava läbi laudade või talade, mis on 
omavahel juba kokku kruvitud (vt „puidukruvid“).

ava sisse.
3 samm / Asetage poldile rõngasvedru, lameseib ja seejärel kaitsekorgi alumine 
osa.
4. samm / Suruge polt läbi ava ja keerake käega mitu korda kuni polt haakub 
sujuvalt sisse tõmmatavasse mutrisse.

poldi pea ja lameseibi vahel täielikult lamedaks surutud.

5 TX40

10 TX40

VAJALIKUD TÖÖRIISTAD

koos padruniga 13
(2)  mõõtelint
(3)  pliiats
(4)  puur ja/või kruvikeeraja 
(5)  nurgik 
(6)  puidusaag 
(7)  haamer 

(8)  torx-otsik TX20 ja TX40
(9)  puidupuurid ø 3 mm ja ø 5 mm
(10)  kiirpuurid ø 10 mm ja ø 28 mm
(11)  torx-otsik TX30 



31

3  TX20

3

28

5

10

13

 TX30  8

 TX20 TX40

(1) (2) (3)

(8)

(11)

(8)

(4)

(5)

(9) (9)

(10) (10)

(6) (7)

RU ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО СБОРКЕ

5 TX40

10 TX40
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